3502-3K/C (KDS)

PA30EN 2

ONEKTPOOBOPYOOBAHUE

SECTION 2

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT

2-1



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2-2



2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15
2.16

2.17

2.18

2.19

2.20
2.21

3502-3K0C (KDS)

Paspen 2 J3nektpoobopyanoBaHue
Section 2 Electric equipment

2502-10-2-04CT1(SP)/
-05CM(SP)
2502-10-14-01CT1(SP)

2502-10-16CM(SP)

2502-10-17C(SP)/
-02CTI(SP)

2501-10-5-02CT1(SP)

2501-10-111-03CI(SP)
1102-10-13-01CI(SP)
1102-10-13-02CM(SP)
1102-10-17-01CI(SP)
1102-10-18-04CI(SP)
1102-10-150CI(SP)
1102-10-155CI(SP)
1102-10-156CI(SP)

1102-10-157-01CTl1(SP)

1102-10-163-01CT(SP)
1102-10-165CT(SP)/

-01Cr(SP)
2502-10-169CIM(SP)
3501-10-18CM(SP)
3501-10-198CI(SP)

404-10-270CrI1(SP)
31 2505-10-103CT1(SP)

CopepxaHue
Contents

AnekTpoobopyanosaHue

AnekTpoobopynosaHue
asuratens

AnektpoobopynosaHue
nogorpeBaTens
MmKxaoeoonm

YcTaHoBKa
aneKkTpoobopyaoBaHNs
Ha pame

YcTaHoBKa
anekTpoobopyaoBaHus B
KoHTenHepe AKB

OnekTpoobopynosaHune
nepegHen o6nnuUoBKK

OnekTpoobopynoBaHune
KpbILM KabWHbI

OnekTpoobopynoBaHue
KpbILM KabWHbI

OnekTpoobopynoBaHue
oTonuTens

OnekTpoobopygoBaHune
nona KkabuHbl

Bbriok BbikntovYaTenemn

YcTaHoBKa
anekTpoobopyaoBaHme
nona KabuHsbl

YcTtaHoBKa 6noka
BbIKITlOMaTENen

YCcTaHOBKa Xryta

LLnTok npnbopos

LLlnToK BbikntovaTenemn

YCcTaHOBKa XryTa K
KoHTenHepy AKB

OnekTpoobopyaoBaHve
TonnmeBHoro 6aka

YcTtaHoBka dapbl
3agHero xona

YcTtaHoBka dapbl

Brnok ynpasrneHus
oTonuTens

Electric equipment

Engine electric equip-
ment

PZHD600I heater electric
equipment

Frame electric equipment
mounting

Electric equipment
mounting in the storage
battery container

Front facing electric
equipment

Cab roof electric equip-
ment

Cab roof electric equip-
ment

Heater electric equip-
ment

Cab floor electric equip-
ment

Block of switches

Cab floor electric equip-
ment mounting

Switch block mounting
Harness mounting

Instrument board

Switch board

Harness mounting to
storage battery container

Fuel tank electric equip-
ment

Backup lamp mounting
Headlight mounting
Heater control unit

2-13

2-16

2-20

2-24

2-26

2-30

2-34

2-36
2-38

2-43

2-46

2-48
2-50

2-53

2-55

2-56

2-59
2-60

2-62



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2-4

Bcero nuctoB
Total pages

64



B(eapuanT)

PucyHok 2.1 3JnektpoobopyanoBaHue
Figure 2.1 Electric equipment

2-5

3502-3K/C (KDS)




3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.1 2502-10-2-04CI/-05CIN  AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue
2502-10-2-04SP/-05SP Electric equipment
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNonHerne
. . . N Q-ty per unit
II:\IJ?)' Designation Denomination VXN yF;/ n
UKHL| U
2.1 | 2502-10-2-04Cl1(SP) OnekTtpoobopygosa | Electric equipment*
Hne* X x
2502-10-2-04-20CIN Onektpoobopynosa | Electric equipment
-20SP Hue x
2502-10-2-05CrI(sSP) Onektpoobopynosa | Electric equipment**
HUne** X X
2502-10-2-05-20CIN Onektpoobopynosa | Electric equipment
-20SP Hue x
MPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 2502-10-2-04CTI
**. BxoguTt B 2502-10-2-05CI
NOTE * - included into 2502-10-2-04SP
** _included into 2502-10-2-05SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vicronHexne
. . S uantity per unit
P’\?g,. Designation Denomination Y)%'I ){/p .
UKHL| U
1 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
2 LWan6Ga 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
3 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
4 | 457372 5595 03 CeeToBo3BpallaTen | Cat's eye
b ®Ir1310E-0 FP310E-0
TY37.003.079-80 TU37.003.079-80 2 2 2
5 | 3501-10-198CrI1SP) YcTaHoBKka gapsbl Backup lamp mount-
3agHero xoaa ing 1 1
3501-10-198-20CT1(SP)| YcTtaHoBka thapsbl Backup lamp mount-
3agHero xoaa ing 1
6 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
7 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 45 | 45 | 45
8 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 45 | 45
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 45

2-6




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)Q(Hantltil/per unTlt
UKHL| U
9 | 3501-10-18CrI1(SP) Onektpoobopyaosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNSIMBHOIO equipment
Gaka 1
3501-10-18-10Crl1(SP) | 3nektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNJIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
3501-10-18-20CI(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNJIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
10 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 3 3
11 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTUK Clip 3 3 3
12 | 2502-10-151-45CrI(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-45-20CTI1 Wire
-20SP | MNpoBog 1
13 | 2502-10-17-01Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
nsa Ha pame* frame* 1
2502-10-17-01-10CIT | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
-10SP | anekTtpoobopygoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame* frame* 1
2502-10-17-01-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
-20SP | anekTtpoobopygoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame* frame* 1
2502-10-17-02CT1(SP) | YctaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame** frame** 1
2502-10-17-02-10CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
-10SP | anekTtpoobopygoBaH | mounting on the
us Ha pame** frame** 1
2502-10-17-02-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
-20SP | anekTtpoo6opygoBaH | mounting on the
nsl Ha pame** frame** 1
14 | 2501-10-111-03CT1(SP)| Onektpoobopynoea | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
o6nnuoBKM 1
2501-10-111-03-10CI1 | OnektpoobopynoBa | Front facing electric
-10SP | Hue nepegHen equipment
obnnuoBKM 1
2501-10-111-03-20CI1 | Onektpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
-20SP | Hue nepegHen equipment
obnnuoBKM 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
15 | 457332 4087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSfHeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJant't{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
16 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 7 7 7
17 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
18 | 46-10-637CI1(SP) Mposoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CT1(SP) | NMpoeopg Wire 2
19 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
21 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
22 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 2 2 2
23 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
24 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2
25 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 4
26 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
27 Konopaka rHespgoBas | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 7 7 7
28 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27 | 27 | 27
29 | 404-10-270CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka dapbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-10CT1(SP) | YctaHoBka chapbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-20CT1(SP) | YctaHoBka chapbl Headlight mounting 5
30 "arika M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
31 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
32 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
33 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
34 | 457372 6077 doHapb ocBeweHus | Number plate light
HOMEPHOro 3Haka
®r1-134b FP-134B
TY37.003.675-82 TU37.003.675-82 1 1 1
35 Manka M8 Nut M8
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 28 | 28 | 28
36 | 46-10-113 CrepxeHb Stem (together with
(coBmecTHO € N03.8) | position 8) 8 8
46-10-113-20 CrepxeHb Stem 8




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)Q(Hantltil/per unTlt
UKHL| U
37 BaTtapes 6CT-190A | Battery 6ST-190A
TY16-729.384-83 TU16-729.384-83
(monyckaetcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha no3.46) pos.46 is allowed) 4 - -
Batapeu
HeobGcnyxuBaembl | Maintenance-free
e batteries
TY1924PK39209526 | TU1924RK3920952
T00-002-2003 6 TOO-002-2003
38 6CT-190AL3M 6ST-190AL3M 4
6CT-190AL3M, 6ST-190AL3M, ex-
aKcnopT port 4 4
39 | 46-10-113-01 CtepxeHb
(coBmecTHO C Stem (together with
nos.21) position 21) 8 8
46-10-113-01-20 CrepxeHb Stem 8
40 | 46-10-118 YTonbHWK Angle-piece 4 4
46-10-118-20 YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 4
41 | 1106-10-154CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 2 2 2
42 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
43 | 312501-10-114CT1(SP) | Masik Flashing beacon
Npo6eCcKoBbLIN 1 1
312501-10-114-20CIN | Mask Flashing beacon
-20SP | npobnecKoBbIN 1
44 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
45 BuHT BM6-6g%25 Screw BM6-6gx25
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
BaTtapeu Batteries
TY16-529.951-78 TU16-529.951-78
46 | 348127 3102 08 6CT-190TM 6CT-190TM
(oonyckaeTcsa (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha nos.37) pos.37 is allowed) 4
34 8127 3104 06 6CT-190TM akcnopt | 6CT-190TM export 4
34 8127 3106 04 6CT-190TM 6CT-190TM tropics
TPOMUKN 4
47 | 40 0218-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
40 0218-02-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
48 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeuYHuk Tip 1 1 1
49 | 40 0445 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
50 | 400446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
51 | 3501-10-129-31Cl1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 1 1
3501-10-129-31-20CI1
-20SP | lNposoa Wire 1




3502-3K[C (KDS)

-
[$] 8]
7_

[=214;]
:’ m
T

PucyHok 2.2 dnektpoobopyaoBaHue aoBuraTens
Figure 2.2 Engine electric equipment

2-10



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.2 2502-10-14-01CIN AnekTpoobopynoBaHMe ABUraTens

2502-10-14-01SP Engine electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | |
2.2,| 2502-10-14-01CrI(SP) | OnektpoobopynosaH | Engine electric
2.3 ne gsuratens equipment X
2502-10-14-01-20CN OnektpoobopynosaH | Engine electric
-20SP ve gsuraTteng equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |401-10-1 YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 1 1
2 | 300252 anka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1
30 0252-20 avka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1
3 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
4 | 310250-01 LWanba 14x3 Washer 14x3 1
31 0250-01-20 LWanba 14x3 Washer 14x3 1
5 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4
6 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
7 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
8 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
9 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
10 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
11 | 2502-10-101CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-101-20Cr1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
13 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 9 9
14 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1
15 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
16 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
17 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
18 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2

2-11



3502-3K[C (KDS)

2502-10-14-01Cb

PucyHok 2.3 dnektpoobopyanoBaHue ABuratens
Figure 2.3 Engine electric equipment

2-12



3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
2 | 700-41-3188 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1 1
4 | 415090 XOMyTHK Clip 4 4
5 | 700-40-5606 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 7 7
6 | 2001-10-110-30CrI1(SP)| NMpoBopg Wire 1
2001-10-110-30-20CnN
-20SP | NMpoeoa Wire 1
7 | 2502-10-151-14CrI1(SP) | NMposog Wire 1
2502-10-151-14-20CM
-20SP | NMposog Wire 1
8 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
9 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 9 9
10 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
11 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
12 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
13 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
14 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1

2-13



3502-3K0C (KDS)

\-»4..

O] o
\ \
B |2 1
A
8 9 101 > 10
5 /
é
5 12
g | 1
0)
)\ o J//
\ ///
\
13
10
. A (BapuaHT) (variant)

PucyHok 2.4 3nektpoobopyanoBaHue nogorpesatens MXO600M1
Figure 2.6 PHZD600I heater electric equipment

2-14



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.3 2502-10-16CMN 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue nogorpeBatensa MKO600U

2502-10-16SP PHZD600I heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
2.4 | 2502-10-16CTl1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosaH | PHZD600I heater
ne nogorpesaTens electric equipment
MmKaeoonm x
2502-10-16-20CI(SP) | AnektpoobopynosaH | PHZD60O0I heater
ne nogorpesaTens electric equipment
MmKaeoon %
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %gZQMyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 2502-10-7 KoXyx 3aLuTHbIN Protective jacket 1 1
2 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
3 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2
4 | 2001-10-110-26CI(SP) | Mpoeog 110 Wire 110 1 1
5 ]310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
7 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7798-70 2 2
8 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
9 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 2 2
10 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip 4 4
11 Konnauvok 3awmTtHeI | High voltage wires
NpoBOAOB BbICOKOrO | protective cap
HanpsHKeHns
130-370-7148b6 130-370-7148B
TY38.105.1895-89 TU 38.1051895-89 2 2
12 | 312505-10-107Crl1(SP) | Nposog BH Wire BH 1 1
13 | 457376 6101 HakoHeuHuk ceeyvHom | Spark plug tip with
c interference sup-
nomexonogasuTtene | presser
m C3110-370700 SE 110-3707 000
TY37.003.658-75 1 1
14 | 2502-10-160CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
15 BuHT BM3-6gx16 Screw VM3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2

2-15




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
° UCMorHeHne

nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | |
16 Lanba 3 Washer 3

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
17 | 310020 Lanba 3 Washer 3

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2

2-16



3502-3K0C (KDS)

L
m 14
L ¢ m g km oL
// N@\\ /L [l )
_ LY
A o\ o \\ll\\\WwHW\nWW\\\\\\M\“
©

2-17

L20e2-L1-0L-205¢2

3 42
% i
@ VI

(LHendes)q UDZ0~/UDL0-21-01L-2062

f

Figure 2.5 Electric equipment mounting on the frame

PucyHok 2.5 YcTtaHOBKa anekTtpoobopyaoBaHMA Ha pame



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.4 2502-10-17CN/-02CIMN YcTtaHOBKa 3neKrpoobopyaoBaHUsA Ha pame
2502-10-17SP/-02SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXFEJygfrunn
No T
UKHL| U
2.5 | 2502-10-17CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame* frame* X X
2502-10-17-20CI(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaosaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame frame x
2502-10-17-02CI(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaosaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame** frame** X x
2502-10-17-02-20CIM YcTaHoBka Electric equipment
-20SP anekTpoobopygosaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame frame x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - BxoguT B 2502-10-17CI
** - BxoamuT B 2502-10-17-02CIN
NOTE * - included into 2502-10-17SP
** - included into 2502-10-17-02SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
noa. O6o3Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljam't{, per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-10-5-02Cl(SP) | YcrtaHoBKka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopygoBaH | mounting in the
ns B koHTernHep AKB | storage batteries
container 1
2501-10-5-02-10CI YcraHoBKka Electric equipment
-10SP anekTpoobopygoBaH | mounting in the
ns B koHTenHep AKB | storage batteries
container 1
2501-10-5-02-20CI YcraHoBka Electric equipment
-20SP anekTpoobopygoeaH | mounting in the
us B koHTerHep AKB | storage batteries
container 1
2 | 1106-10-125-01Cl1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1 1 -
3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 5
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 9 9 4
5 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16 29% | 29*| 24*
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27**%| 27| 22**
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 29*% | 29*| 24*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 27**%| 27**| 22**

2-18




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJant't{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
7 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 29* | 29*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27%*%| 27**
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 24*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 22**
8 700-40-6682 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
9 |415090 XOMyTHK Clip 4 4 1
10 | 700-40-6682 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
11 | 2502-10-151-32CI(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-32-20CI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
13 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
14 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 4 4 4
15 | 2502-10-16Cl1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa | PZHD600I heater
Hue MXO600M electric equipment 1
2502-10-16-10CT1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynosa | PZHD600I heater
HWe nogorpesaTens | electric equipment
Mmxae600m 1 -
16 | 2502-10-14Cl1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa | Engine electric
Hue gsuratens” equipment* 1 1
2502-10-14-20CT1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynosa | Engine electric
HWe gBuraTens equipment 1
2502-10-14-01CT1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynosa | Engine electric
Hue gBuraTena** equipment** 1 1
2502-10-14-01-20CI1 | Gnektpoobopynoea | Engine electric
-20SP | Hne gBuraTens equipment 1
17 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
18 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2
19 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT 38.05156-78 OCT 38.05156-78 2 2 2
20 Marika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
21 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
22 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
23 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
24 | 46-10-637CTl1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CI1(SP) | MNMposog Wire 2
25 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 4 4 4
26 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 2 2 2

2-19



3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
. . S uantity per unit
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)Q(J'I il/p T
UKHL| U
27 | 457373 9003 06 Konopgka rHesgoBast | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 2 2 2
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
28 | 457332 4087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2
29 | 2501-10-119CT1(SP) Mposoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-119-20CT1(SP)| NMposog Wire 1
30 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
31 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 6 6 6
32 | 2501-10-115Crl1(SP) KryT** Harness** 1 1
2501-10-115-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
2501-10-115-01CT1(SP)| »KryT* Harness* 1 1
2501-10-115-01-20CI
-20SP | XKryt Harness 1
33 | 2702-10-167CTI1 (SP) Mposoa Wire 1 1
2702-10-167-20CI(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1
34 | 280320 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
35 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
36 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
37 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo* Ring* 1 1 1
38 | 2501-10-28 KoXyx 3aWUTHbIN* Protective jacket* 1 1
2501-10-28-20 KoXyx 3aLWmUTHbIN Protective jacket 1
39 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeu4HuK Tip 1 1 1
40 | 40 0446 3arnyuwka End plug 2 2 2
41 | TT2501-10-9 Lan6a Washer 1 1
TT2501-10-9-20 Llan6a Washer 1

2-20



3502-3K0C (KDS)

g g g

33

=N

e g g

3
32

\7_.

/1 9
0
T T

\

18

/

16(
17
)f
| i
2 r
e
\1
A
yi
1
1
N jz

P OO
o=\

PucyHok 2.6 YcTtaHOBKa anekTpoobopyanoBaHusi B KOHTenMHepe AKB
Figure 2.6 Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries container

2-21



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.5 2501-10-5-02CI1 YcTaHOBKa 3anekTpoobopynoBaHua B KoHTenHep AKB
2501-10-5-02SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries

container
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ-ty F;ff unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.6 | 2501-10-5-02CT1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting in the
ns B KOHTENHEepe storage batteries
AKB container X x
2501-10-5-02-20CIN YcTaHoBka Electric equipment
-20SP anekTpoobopynosaH | mounting in the
ns B KOHTENHEepe storage batteries
AKB container x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
- NUCMOJTHEHNEe
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
2 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
4 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
5 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
6 | 40-10-86 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
7 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
8 | 4573324087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 1
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 1
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 1
9 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
10 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
11 BonTt M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7 7
12 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12

2-22




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)Q(Hantltil/per unTlt
UKHL| U
13 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 | 12
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
14 | 2501-10-129-30CT1(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-30-20CI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
15 | 1106-10-155-15CI1(SP)| Nposoa Wire 1 1 1
16 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1 1
17 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 3 3 3
18 | 1106-10-155-06CI1(SP)| Nposoa Wire 1 1 1
19 | 58-41-2006-03 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
20 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
21 | 700-41-3187 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
22 | 1106-10-155-02CTr1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 1 1 1
23 | 2501-10-173-02CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
2501-10-173-02-20CI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
24 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
25 | 312505-10-116CT1(SP) | MNMposoa Wire 1 1
312502-10-116-20CT1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
26 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
27 Bont M8-6g%x25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5 5
28 | 2501-10-171-01Crl1(SP)| MaHenb Panel 1
2501-10-171-01-10Cn
-10SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
2501-10-171-01-20CI
-20SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
29 | 1106-10-155-14CI1(SP)| MNpoBoa Wire 1 1 1
30 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
31 | 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
32 | 700-41-3185 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
33 | 457373 9003 06 Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1 1
34 | 28 0320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
35 Wan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1

2-23




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
36 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
37 | 2702-10-167-01Cr1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 1 1
2702-10-167-01-20CTI1
-20SP | lMNpoBog Wire 1

2-24



3502-3K0C (KDS)

o< 1 TN

[psele))

~ON

PucyHok 2.7 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue nepeaHen o6MLOBKU
Figure 2.7 Front facing electric equipment

2-25



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.6 2501-10-111-03CIN dnekTpoobopynoBaHMe nepeaHen oGNULOBKU

2501-10-111-03SP Front facing electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
2.7 | 2501-10-111-03Crl1(SP) | SnektpoobopynosaH | Front facing electric

ne nepegHen equipment
obnnuoBKM X
2501-10-111-03-20CIN | OnektpoobopynosaH | Front facing electric
-20SP | ne nepeaHen equipment
obnnLoBKM X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | |

1 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
2 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8
3 | 2501-10-112CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 10 10
5 |415119 XOMYTUK Clip 10 10
6 | 3506-10-170-01CrI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 1
7 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
8 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
9 |310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 20 20
10 | 2501-10-129-22CTl1(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1 1
CurHanbl 3BYKOBbI€ Audible signhals
6e3pynopHbIle without horn
TY37.003.688-75 TU37.003.688-75
11 | 457374 2176 09 C314 S314 1
457374 2177 08 C314-3 S314-E 1
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1

2-26



3502-3K0C (KDS)

OO
N g
S @
O NFLO
mw e lae Ll o
o
AWAY
© %u_ I
T S = -
= ™
o 7
Qe =
: K =
o |
— =
NI <
< 817 x
Rl |
o I 3
&~ - =1
| =
| 4
e, I
! o~
=
L] //
-
&
@ o

i}

i

i

R,
ih.l. ¥ ¥}

10

| 33
T34
™ 35

B 30
31

£

PucyHok 2.8 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue Kpbiwun KaOUHbI
Figure 2.8 Cab roof electric equipment

2-27



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.7 1102-10-13-01CIM* 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHME KPbILM KaOUHbI
1102-10-13-01SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICnonHenne
Fig. Desi . S Q-ty per unit
N?) esignation Denomination VXN Y n
UKHL| U
2.8 | 1102-10-13-01CI(SP) | GnekTtpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
HMe KpblwKn KabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-01-10CrI Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-10SP HWe KpbIwKn KabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-01-20CIr1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-20SP HWe KpbIKn KabuHbl | equipment X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBIEHbl BEHTUNATOPbI KaOUHbI
NOTE * - cab fans are installed in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
MUCnoJiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6736 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 4573731694 Briok Fuse block
npegoxpaHnTenemn 41.3722.00-09
41.3722.00-09 1 1 1
10 | 1102-10-184-03CTl1(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CT1
-20SP | MNpoeog Wire 1
11 | 1102-10-184-02CI1(SP)| Npoeog Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20CTI1
-20SP | MNposoa Wire 1

2-28




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOSTHEHNE

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJant't{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
12 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
13 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
14 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
15 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11
16 | 1102-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
17 | 1102-10-165Cr1(SP) LWnTok Switch board
BblKno4aTenemn 1 1 1
18 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
19 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11
20 | 1102-10-135CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
21 | 1102-10-183CT1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-183-20Cl1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1
22 BuHT B.M6-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
23 CBeTunbHKK Motor transport
aBTOTPaAHCMOPTHbIN | lamp
CNEY453754.009-01| SI- EU453754.009-01
TY-4573-029- TU-4573-029-
25616989-2004 25616989-2004 1 1 1
Konogka rHesgosas | Female connector
602606 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 4 4 4
24 MpegoxpaHntenb Fuse
10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
25 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | MNMposog Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20CTr1
-20SP | MNMpoeoa Wire 4
26 MaHenb Connection panel
coeavHuTenbHas
14.3723.000 14.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TU37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
27 Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
6026023 602623
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
28 | 400195 Konnayok (B3ameH Cap
nos.29) (instead of pos. 29) 3 3 3

2-29




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne MUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJant't{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U

29 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk (B3ameH | Tip

nos. 28) (instead of pos. 28) 3 3 3
30 | 415045 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
31 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
32 Cuctema Automobile acoustic

akycTnyeckas system

aBTOMOOMNbHas YAUZa AC-1352

AY3a AC-1352 TU658-019-

TY658-019- 53906226-2003 2 2 2

53906226-2003
33 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
34 BuHT Self-tapping screw

caMoHapesatLumm 8 8 8
35 CeTka 3awwmTHaA Protection grid 2 2 2
36 | 1102-10-136CrI1(SP) Mposog Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20Cr1(SP)| MNposog Wire 1

37 MpepoxpaHuTtens Fuse

30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12

2-30



3502-3K0C (KDS)

OO~
NN
=2
ot R E=E
ONON ‘ [ =
< = 22 i
i E%‘m : M~
(%) o i [3p)
N DWI y
o e s
g
o~
R - *® .
AN
0 ,7°° LD
N ==
L= o= <
= . o L)
ﬁ 3 T T EI:I /:ic Aﬁ ‘ =
e
w [] B =y
) i
< = B e
3 1 .'.'—.J-a
- = § 0 IS
© Felh L
- =i o
0 - N oI ;—_r-i" ©
|._r-55,i
- &N
=
o~
- )
= o
7w
)
L -
o0 o0 [+ ;
N
0 M
N NS
0 | /4
(-] K
,/7 ﬂo o|
/| - NV
) \
ﬂ | L1
WD
N
om

PucyHok 2.9 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue Kpbiwn KaOUHbI
Figure 2.9 Cab roof electric equipment

2-31



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.8 1102-10-13-02CIM* 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHME KPbILUM KaOUHbI
1102-10-13-02SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ-ty F;fr unit
No UKHL| u | T
2.9 | 1102-10-13-02CT1(SP) | OnektpoobopygoBa | Cab roof electric
HMe KpbIwKn KabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-02-10CT1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-10SP HUWe KpbIwKn kabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-02-20CT1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-20SP HWe KpblwKn kabuHbl | equipment X
MPUMEYAHUE *- Ha tpakTope yCcTaHOBIEH KOHAULIMOHEP.
NOTE * - Conditioner is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNoJTHeHne
noas. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6736 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 11 | 11 | 11
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 3
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 | 1102-10-22 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1 1 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 1102-10-166-01CI1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165-01CI(SP)| Wutok Switch panel
BbIKINtOYaTENEN 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 7 7 7

2-32




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJam't{/per unTlt
UKHL| U
13 | 1102-10-135CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
14 | 1102-10-183Cr1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-183-20CT1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1
15 BuHT B.M6-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
16 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
17 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13
18 CBeTunbHUK Motor transport
aBTOTPaHCNOPTHBLIN | lamp
TY4573-014- TU4573-014-
25616989-01 25616989-01 1 1 1
19 Konogka rHesgoBast | Female receptacle
602606 602606
OCI137.003.032-88 | OSP37.003.032-88 2 2 2
20 | 404-10-180-51CrI1(SP) | MNMposoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20CTr1
-20SP MpoBoa Wire 4
21 Bont B.M6-6g%x12 Bolt B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
22 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
6026023 6026023
OCI137.003.032-88 | OSP37.003.032-88 5 5 5
23 | 400195 Konnayok (B3ameH Cap (instead of pos.
noas. 24) 24) 3 3 3
24 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip (instead of pos.
(B3ameH nos. 23) 23) 3 3 3
25 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
26 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
27 Cucrtema Automobile acoustic
aKkycTumyeckas system
aBTOMOOMNbHas YAUZa AC-1352
AY3a AC-1352 TU658-019-
TY658-019- 53906226-2003
53906226-2003 2 2 2
28 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
29 BuHT Self-tapping screw 8 8 8
camMoHape3arLmi
30 CeTka 3awWwmTHas Protective grid 2 2 2
31 | 1102-10-136CT1(SP) lMpoBsog Wire 1 1
1102-10-136-20CT1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1

2-33




3502-3K0C (KDS)

32 Bnok Fuse block
npegoxpaHutenemn 413722.00-09
413722.00-09 TU37.469.027-98

TY37.469.027-98

2-34



3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ucrnornHeHue
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
33 | 1102-10-184-03Cl1(SP)| MNMpoeoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CI1 1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire
34 | 1102-10-184-02Cl1(SP)| MNMpoeoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20CI1 1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire
35 "arkn M6 Nuts M6
rOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 2 2 2
MpenoxpaHurtenu Fuses
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95
36 30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722 1 1 1
37 10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722 12 12 12

2-35



3502-3K0C (KDS)

PucyHok 2.10 dnektpoobopynoBaHue otonuTtens
Figure 2.10 Heater electric equipment

2-36



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.9 1102-10-17-01CIN 3nekTpoobopyanoBaHMe oTonuTens

1102-10-17-01SP Heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHerne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per ur;it

UKHL
2.10| 1101-20-17-01CIN(SP) | OnekTtpoobopynoBaH | Heater electric
ne otonuTens equipment X X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - u3 komnnekrta otonutens Airtronic D2
NOTE * - from Airtronic D2 heater complete set
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tity per unit
No UkHL | T

1 | 1102-10-142-02CrI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 1
2 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1
4 Wypyn 2-3x25* Wood screw 2-3x25*

FOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1
5 MuHun-perynatop* Mini-regulator* 1 1
6 Konoaka* Shoe* 1 1

2-37



3502-3K0C (KDS)

PucyHok 2.11 3nektpoobopyanoBaHue nona KabuHbl
Figure 2.11 Cab floor electric equipment

2-38



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.10 1102-10-18-04CIl1 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue nona KabuHbI

1102-10-18-04SP Cab floor electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienorHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ_ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.11| 1102-10-18-04Cl1(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
HWe nona KabwHbl equipment x x
1102-10-18-04-20CTI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
-20SP HWe nosia KabuHbl equipment x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnosiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygjl_Jlantlti//per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 1102-10-156Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka 6roka Switch unit mount-
BblKMovaTenemn ing 1
1102-10-156-10Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa 6n1oka Switch unit mount-
BblKMovaTenemn ing 1
1102-10-156-20Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa 6n1oka Switch unit mount-
BblKnovaTenemn ing 1
2 | 1102-10-163-01Cl1(SP)| WuTok npnbopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-01-10CIr1
-10SP | WunTtok npubopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-01-20CIr1
-20SP | WunTtok npubopos Instrument board 1
3 | 1102-10-155CTI1 (SP) | YcTtaHoBKa Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-10Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1§ nona KabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-20Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHbl 1
4 | 1102-10-157-01Crl1(SP)| YcTtaHoBKa *ryTta Harness mounting 1 1
1102-10-157-01-20Cr1
-20SP | YcTaHoBKa xryTta Harness mounting 1
5 | 1102-10-17-01Cl(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Heater electric
HWe oTonUTEns equipment 1 1
6 | 2502-10-169CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting
KoHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1 1
2502-10-169-20CrI1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa xryTa K Harness mounting
KoHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1

2-39



3502-3KAC (KDS)

0

N
o
- [\
N —N
(2]
N -
o )
© L
< & B |
§ y —
=
N
OllI=
o — N
) 0]

N
.

27
=)

@) O
1 \

wnT" N

1//

PucyHok 2.12 Bnok BbikntoyaTeneun
Figure 2.12 Block of switches

2-40



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.11 1102-10-150CI1 bBnok BbiKNYaTeneun
1102-10-150SP Block of switches
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNonHerne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ_ty F;ff unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.12| 1106-10-150CT1(SP) Bnok
BbIKITIOYaTENEN Switch unit X
1106-10-150-10CI1(SP) | briok
BbIKITHOYaTENEN Switch unit X
1106-10-150-20CTI1(SP) | briok
BbIKITIOYaTENEN Switch unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNoniHeHne
noas. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlt);/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 | 1102-10-149CT1(SP) MnaTta Circuit board 1 1
1102-10-149-20Cl1(SP)| NMnaTa Circuit board 1
2 | 312001-10-109-
-05Cr1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-109-
-05-20CT1(SP)| Mpoeoa Wire 1
3 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7 7
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7
4 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9 9
5 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5 5
KoHTaKkTOpbI Contactors
TY37.003.573-74 TU37.003.573-74
6 | 4573736001 KoHTakTop Contactor
KT 127-Y-XI KT 127-U-KHL 1
45 7373 6002 KoHTakTop KT 127-3 | Contactor KT 127-E 1
45 7373 6003 KoHTtaktop KT 127-T | Contactor KT 127-T 1
7 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
8 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 3 3

2-41




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJant't{/per unit
No UKHL| U T
9 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
10 | 310050 LLanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
31 0050-20 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
11 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
12 ["anka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
13 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
14 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
15 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
16 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
17 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
18 BuHT B.M4-6gx16 Screw B.M4-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1 1
19 | 1102-10-151Cl(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-151-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
20 | 457374 8383 Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747
TY37.003.1418-94 TU37.003.1418-94 4 4 4
21 | 457373 3062 BbikntoyaTtenb
KHOMOYHBbIN Button switch
11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01
TY37.003.710-80 TU37.003.710-80 1 1 1
BbikntoyaTenu Starter and devic-
cTapTepa es switches
M npubopoB TU37.003.529-77
TY37.003.529-77
22 | 457373 4267 BbikntoyaTtenb
BK353 Switch BK353 1
45 7373 4268 BbikntoyaTtenb
BK3533 Switch BK353E 1
45 7373 4269 BbiknoyaTtenb
BK353T Switch BK353T 1
23 Manka 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 1 1
24 | 457373 1529 MpepoxpaHuTenb Fuse 30A 352.3722
30A 352.3722 3 3 3

2-42




3502-3K0C (KDS)

25 | 4573731694 Bnok Fuses lock
npegoxpaHutenemn 41.3722
41.3722 TU 37.469.027-98
TY 37.469.027-98 1 1 1

2-43



3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
McnonHeHne

2-44

nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No UKHL| U T
26 | 1102-10-111-01Cr1(SP)| MNMaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-111-01-20CrH1
-20SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
27 | 420333 Tabnunyka Plate 1 1
420333-20 Tabnunyka Plate 1
28 PoseTka Socket
wrencenbHasa MC- PS-500
500 1 1 1
MpenoxpaHurtenu Fuses
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95
29 | 457373 1525 MpepoxpaHuTtenb Fuse 10A 352.3722
10A 352.3722 9 9 9
30 | 457373 1527 MpepoxpaHuTens Fuse 20A 354.3722
20A 354.3722 1 1 1
Bnoku 3awuTbl Protection unit
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
31 | 34 2443 0021 Bnok 3awuTbl Protection unit
B3-30,YXJ13,30B BZ-30,UKHL3,30B 1
Bnok 3awuTbl Protection unit
B3-30,YXJ13,30B BZ-30,UKHL3,30B
3KCnopT export 1 1
MpenoxpaHuTenu Fuses
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
32 | 342449 2111 05 MpepoxpaHuTtens Fuse PV-100AC
MB-100AC UKHL3,30B
YXI13,30B 1
34 2449 2112 04 MpepoxpaHuTtenb Fuse PV-100AC
MB-100AC UKHL3,30B
YXIN3,30B akcnopTt | export 1 1
MepekntoyaTenu Switches
TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73
33 | 34 2827 7320 MepekntovaTtenb Switch PPN-45
MrH-45 1
34 2827 7325 MepekntovaTtenb Switch PPN-45,
MrH-45, sakcnopTt export 1
34 2827 7326 MepekntovaTtenb Switch PPN-45, T
MH-45, T 1
34 | 1102-10-175-01Cr1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-01-20CTI
-20SP | MNposoa Wire 1
35 | 1102-10-184-01Cr1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 2 2
1102-10-184-01-20CTI1
-20SP | MNposoa Wire 2




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ucrnornHeHue
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJant't{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
36 | 1102-10-184CT1(SP) Mpoeopg Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-20Cl1(SP)| MNMpoeoa Wire 1
37 | 1102-10-175CT1(SP) Mpoeopg Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-20Cl1(SP)| MNMpoeoa Wire 1
38 | 2501-10-129-33Cl1(SP)| MNMpoeoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-33-20CI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
39 | 1102-10-153-02CrI1(SP)| MNMpoeoa 110 Wire 110 1 1
1102-10-153-02-20CI1
-20SP | MNMposog 110 Wire 110 1

2-45



3502-3K0C (KDS)

OO og ml

PucyHok 2.13 YcTaHOBKa 35neKTpoo6opyaoBaHMA nosia KabuHbl
Figure 2.13 Cab floor electric equipment mounting

2-46



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.12 1102-10-155CI1 YcTaHOBKa 35neKTpoobopyaoBaHMA nona KabuHbl

1102-10-155SP Cab floor electric equipment mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ_ty F;fr unit
No T

UKHL| U
2.13| 1102-10-155CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKka Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1 nona KadbuHbl X X
1102-10-155-20Crl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KkabuHbl X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= NCNomiHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
2 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8 8
5 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
6 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15 | 15 | 15
7 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15
8 | 2502-10-168CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2502-10-168-20CI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
9 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
10 Bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
11 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
12 | 310110 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
13 | 457373 2131 05 Manenb Connecting panel
coenHNTENbHas
17.3723.000 17.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TU37.003.1358-93 2 2 2

2-47




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha

ncnomnHeHune

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
. . S uantity per unit
P'\cl)s. Designation Denomination Y)%'I il/p T
UKHL| U
14 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
15 BuHt B.M4-6g%x12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
16 Manka M4 Nut M4
MOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
17 LWanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
18 | 310050 Wanba 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 LWanba 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
19 | 1102-10-177CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-177-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
20 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
21 | 415119 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
22 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 3 3 3
23 MpeobpasoBatenb Voltage changer
HanpsKeHns
MH24/12.3 PN24/12.3
PW1BIM.453741.006 RIVP.453741.006 TU
TY 1 1 1
24 Bont M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
25 | 415320 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
26 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
MpepbiBaTenb Handbrake pilot
KOHTPOJILHOW lamp interrupter
namnbl py4HOro
TOpMoO3a TU37.003.588-77
TY37.003.588-77
27 | 457374 6548 PC-493-3803010-Y- | RS-493-3803010-
XJ U-KHL 1 1
45 7374 6293 PC-493-3803010-T | RS-493-3803010-T 1

2-48




3502-3K0C (KDS)

\ S\ ‘, :...i .n . —
4--&\-:1: al j!};'.'r'—'
‘. =2 -7
; Q- )}
o
\
e
e
4\/
3
2
© [o] [®
2
1/!‘/ ©
A
; v
{ @ 2
'

/ 12

PucyHok 2.14 YcTtaHoBKa 6noka BbiK/ntoyaTeneun
Figure 2.14 Block of switches mounting

v

2-49



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.13 1102-10-156CIN YcTaHOBKa bnoka BbiKnoJaTternen

1102-10-156SP Block of switches mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ-ty F;fr unit
No T

UKHL| U
2.14| 1102-10-156CIr1(SP) YcTtaHoBka 6noka Block of switches
BbIKNOYaTenen mounting X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= NCnonHeHune
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁlam't{,per unit
No UKHL| U | T
1 | 1102-10-150CrI1(SP) Bnok Block of switches
BbIKITIOYaTENEN 1
1102-10-150-10CM(SP) | bnok Block of switches
BbIKNKOYaTENEN 1
1102-10-150-20Cl1(SP)| bnok Block of switches
BbIKNOYaTENEN 1
2 |310120 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 6958-78 GOST6958-78 8 8
31 0120-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 6958-78 GOST6958-78 8
3 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
4 BuHT B.M6-6g%16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
TOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
5 |310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
8 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
9 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
10 | 400411 Konna4vok Cap 1 1 1
11 BuHT B.M6-6gx16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-123CI1(SP) Knunca Clip 4 4 4

2-50



el ed e
PN -

3502-3K0C (KDS)

PucyHok 2.15 YcTaHOBKa XryTta
Figure 2.15 Harness mounting

2-51



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.14 1102-10-157-01CI1 YctaHOBKa XryTta
1102-10-157-01SP Harness mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |

2.15| 1102-10-157-01Crl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa xryTa Harness mounting X
1102-10-157-01-20CI1
-20SP | YcTaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 1102-10-180CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
1102-10-180-20CI1(SP) | XryT Harness 1
2 | 46-10-127 3arnywka End plug 1 1
3 | 700-40-6662 Yexon Jacket 1 1
4 | 404-13-2 3axum Clamp 1
404-13-2-20 3axum Clamp 1
5 |415119 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3
6 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
8 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
9 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
10 | 3501-10-143-02ClI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
3501-10-143-02-20CI
-20SP | XKryT Harness 1
11 BuHT B.M3-6gx16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 8
12 Manka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8
13 LWanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
14 | 310020 LWanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0020-20 Wanba 3 Washer 3 8

2-52



3502-3K0C (KDS)

Q‘“a'o'
o
Ne-i

-
2 [l L~
<
|
_— = :‘% :‘x T ™
o — < - N - ~ N
L e e = N

‘00 ‘e
O)

/ COITNONO

[
&

12
13
12

PucyHok 2.16 LWuTok npubopos
Figure 2.16 Instrument board

2-53



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.15 1102-10-163-01CN LWwuTok npnbopoB
1102-10-163-01SP Instrument board
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNonHerne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.16 | 1102-10-163-01CrI1(SP) | WnTok npubopos Instrument board X X
1102-10-163-01-20CT1
-20SP | WuTok npnbopos Instrument board X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
= ncnosiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁlam't{,per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 1102-10-164CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-164-20CTI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
2 | 1102-10-24 Yronok Angle 1 1
1102-10-24-20 Yronok Angle 1
3 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
5 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
6 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
8 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
9 BoikntovaTtenb lllumination switch
cBeTa LWKUTKa of instrumentation
npubopoes ¢ board with rheostat
peoctaTom VK416-01
BK416-01 TU37.003.567-77
TY37.003.567-77 1 1 1
10 | 2001-80-4 Mnomb6a Seal 1 1 1
11 MpoBonoka Wire
0,6-0-C 0.6-0O-C 0,09| 0,09| 0,09
12 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-02.17 P147-02.17
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 3 3 3

2-54




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJant't{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
13 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-04.11 P147-04.11
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
14 | 1106-10-150-03CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-150-03-20CI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
15 TaxomeTpsbl Electronic tachome-
QNEKTPOHHbIE ter
TpakTopa TY4573- TU4573-007-
007-75698024-2007 | 75698024-2007
AHXC.453813.007 | AN-
A2 ZHS.453813.007Ya
2 1 1 1
16 MpukypusaTtenb Cigarette lighter
11.3725 11.3725
TY 37.003.1172-83 | TU 37.003.1172-83 1 1 1
17 | 457373 4401 05 Bhikntouatens Button switch
KHOMOYHbIN
11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01
TY 37.003.710-80 TU 37.003.710-80 2 2 2
18 KombuHauus Industrial tractor in-
npudopos struments combina-
NPOMBbILLIIEHHOMO tion
Tpaktopa 61.3801- 61.3801-01
01 TU4573-112-
TY4573-112- 24322961-2006
24322961-2006 1 1 1
19 | 310050 LWan6a 4 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 LWan6a 4 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
20 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81
21 | 305185 anka Nut 1 1
30 5185-20 anka Nut 1
22 | 355300 BuHT Screw 1 1
35 5300-20 BuHT Screw 1
23 | 46-10-576CTl1(SP) Py4ka Handle 1 1 1

2-55



3502-3K0C (KDS)

_mQ-_U_ 0 0 0 | 0 0 X

LOL0-S91-0L-¢0LL

m@m@ @@@@ @@/@@

e 1 9 0@ iD o 0 O Q¢ OF

PucyHok 2.17 LLuToK BbIKNtoYaTenen

Figure 2.17 Switch panel

2-56



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.16 1102-10-165CI1/-01CM/-02CIMNM LWuToK BbIKNIO4YaTenen

1102-10-165SP/-01SP/-02SP Switch panel

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ_ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.17 | 1102-10-165CrI1(SP) LLnTok Switch panel*
BblKNtovYaTenemn* X
1102-10-165-01CrI1(SP) | WwnTtok Switch panel**
BblKNtovaTenen** X
1102-10-165 -02CrI1(SP)| WwnTtok Switch panel**
BblKNtoYaTenen** X
NMPUMEYAHUE *-Ha TpakTOpe yCTaHOBIIEHbl BEHTUNATOPbI
**- Ha TpakKTope ycTaHOBNEeH KoHAMLUOHEep
***. Ha TPaAKTOpe YCTAaHOBIEH 3BaKyaLWOHHbIN JTIOK
NOTE *-fans are mounted in the tractor
**. conditioner is mounted in the tractor
***_ avacuation hatch is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNoJNTHeHne
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljamm{, per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 Bbikntouatenb Switch
BK343-03.43A BK343-03.43A
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
Mepeknoyartenu Changeover
TY37.003.701-75 switches
TU37.003.701-75
2 1147-02.03 P 147-02.03 7 7 7
3 1 150-07.28 P 150-07.28 4 4 4
4 1147-01.11*** P 147-01.11*** 1 1 1
M 147-04.11* P 147-04.11* 1 1 1
5 Pamka Switches frame
BbIKINOYaTENEN 60.3710116
60.3710116 13 | 13 | 13

2-57



3502-3K0C (KDS)

PucyHok 2.18 YcTtaHoBKa xryTta K KoHTeMHepy AKB
Figure 2.18 Harness mounting to the storage battery container

2.17 2502-10-169CI YctaHoBKa Xryta K KoHTenHepy AKb

2502-10-169SP Harness mounting to the storage battery container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VICNOTHEHNe
Fig. Designation Denomination y%'.tly per unit
No UKHL | T

2.18| 2502-10-169CIr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting to
KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
2502-10-169-20Cl(SP) | YcTaHoBKa xryTta K Harness mounting to
KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
- ncnosrHeHmne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %lﬁ[l]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2502-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-166-20CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 BuHT B.M3-6gx16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
3 Manka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4
4 Lanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 |310020 Lanba 3 Washer 3
rocTt11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0020-20 Lanba 3 Washer 3
roCTt11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

2-58



3502-3K0C (KDS)

. — -

15

PucyHok 2.19 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue TONNMBHOro 6aka
Figure 2.19 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-59



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.18 3501-10-18CIN 3AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue TONNMBHOro 6aka

3501-10-18SP Fuel tank electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ-ty F;fr unit
No T

UKHL| U
2.19| 3501-10-18Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMMNUBHOIO equipment
baka X X
3501-10-18-20CT1(SP) | 3GnekTtpoobopyaosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMMNUBHOIO equipment
Oaka X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NcnonHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
2 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8 8
3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
5 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHunk Tip 4 4 4
6 | 400446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
7 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
8 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
9 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
10 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 5
11 | 3501-10-15 KoXyx 3aLuUTHbIN Protective jacket 2 2
3501-10-15-20 KoXyx 3aLUTHbIN Protective jacket 2
12 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 | 19 | 19
13 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 27 | 27 | 27
14 | 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27 | 27
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27
CurHansl Audible signals
3BYKOBbI€ without horn
6e3pynopHbIe TU37.003.688-75
TY37.003.688-75
15 | 4573742173 01 C313 S313 2
457374 2174 00 C313-3 S313-E 2
457374 2175 10 C313-T S313-T 2

2-60




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnorHeHmne
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJant't{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
16 | 2501-10-129-22CT1(SP)| MNposog Wire 2 2
2501-10-129-22-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 2
17 | 457373 9003 06 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2
18 | 40 0444 3arnyLika End plug 1 1 1
19 | 3501-10-177CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
3501-10-177-20CT1(SP)| XryT Harness 1

2-61



3502-3K0C (KDS)

1

PucyHok 2.20 YcTaHoBKa ¢papbl 3agHero xona

Figure 2.20 Backup lamp mounting

2.19 3501-10-198CI1 YcrtaHoBKa chapbl 3agHero xoaa

3501-10-198SP Backup lamp mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%'.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.20| 3501-10-198CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBka gapbl Backup lamp mount-
3afiHero xoaa ing X
3501-10-198-20CI(SP) | YctaHoBKka dapbl Backup lamp mount-
3afiHero xoaa ing x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
- ncnorHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %‘fgt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-10-199Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-10-199-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 4573321481 dapa 3agHero xoga | Backup lamp
2112.3711-01 2112.3711-01
TY37.003.675-82 TU37.003.675-82 1 1
3 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
4 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
5 "annka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2

2-62



3502-3K0C (KDS)

PucyHok 2.21 YctaHoBKa ¢hapbl
Figure 2.21 Headlight mounting

2-63



3502-3K[C (KDS)

2.20 404-10-270CI YcraHoBKa ¢hapbl
404-10-270SP Headlight mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.21| 404-10-270CT1(SP) YcTaHoBka dapsbl Headlight mounting x
404-10-270-20CT1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka thapbl Headlight mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 46-10-84 KpoHLwwTenH Bracket 1
46-10-84-20 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
2 | 46-10-637CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
46-10-637-20CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
3 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
4 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
5 1310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 1 1
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
8 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1
10 dapa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1
dapa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1

2-64



3502-3K0C (KDS)

3
135

il —
=g B

© N_Ox O
- O 00T

PucyHok 2.22 Bnok ynpaBneHus otonutens
Figure 2.22 Heater control unit

2-65



3502-3K0C (KDS)

2.21 312505-10-103CI1 bnok ynpaBneHusa oTonuTtens

312505-10-103SP Heater control unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.22| 312505-10-103CI1(SP) | Bnok ynpasnenus Heater control unit
oTnonuTens x -
NMPUMEYAHUE * - nocTtaBnsieTcs B komnrnekrte otonutensa OB65 TY37.001-382-79
NOTE * - delivered as a part of OV65 TU37.001-382-79 heater unit
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 312505-10-112-
-04Cr1(SP) | NMpoeog Wire 1 -
2 MepekntovaTtens* Switch*
M305 P305
TY37.003.417-82 TU37.003.417-82 1 -
3 | 312505-10-112-
-03Cr1(SP) | NMpoeog Wire 1 -
4 doHapb Pilot lamp light
KOHTpONbHOW namnbl | PD20-L
Maz20-n TU37.003.293-72*
TY37.003.293-72* 1 -
5 MpenoxpaHuTenb Thermobimetallic
TepmobumeTannuyec | fuse
Kun 291.3722 291.3722
TY37.003.1415-92 TU37.003.1415-92 1 -
6 | 405-10-149-17CI1(SP) | MNMposog Wire 1 -
7 | 457373 1496 05 MpenoxpaHnTenb Thermobimetallic
TepmobumeTannuyec | fuse
kun 291.3722 291.3722
TY37.003.1415-92 TU37.003.1415-92 1 -
8 BuHT B.M4-6g%16 BuHT B.M4-6g%16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 -
9 Manka M4 Manka M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 16 -
10 LWanba 4 LWanba 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 -
11 | 310050 LWanba 4 LWanba 4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 30 -
12 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 BuHT B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 -
13 ConpoTtuBneHue* Resistance * 0.65
0.65 Om ohm 1 -

2-66




3502-3K0C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
14 | 312505-10-112-
-05Cr1(SP) | Mpoeopg Wire 1 -
15 Cnvpanb Control spiral*
KOHTpOSbHas™
TY37.001.381-79 TU37.001.381-79 1 -
16 | 312505-10-113CIl1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1 -
17 | 312505-10-112-
-06Cl1(SP) | Mpoeog Wire 1 -
18 Pene neperpesa* Overtemperature
PC404 relay * PC404
TY37.003.288-78 TU37.003.288-78 1 -
19 Bbikntouartens * Switch *
BH-45M BH-45M
TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73 1 -
20 | 312505-10-112-
-02Cl1(SP) | NMpoeog Wire 1 -
21 | 312505-10-112-
-01Cl(SP) | NMpoeog Wire 1 -
22 | 312505-10-112CT1(SP) | NMpoBog Wire 1 -
23 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 -
24 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 -
25 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 -
26 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 -
27 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -
28 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 1 -
29 | 312505-10-105CT1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 -
30 | 420302 Tabnnuka Plate 2 -
31 | 420387 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
32 | 420390 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
33 | 420389 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
34 | 420388 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
35 BuHT BKXA Screw BKZHI
758161.251-03 758161.251-03 12 -

2-67



	Раздел 2
	Электрооборудование

	Section 2
	Electric equipment
	Section 2   Electric equipment
	Содержание


	Contents
	Figure 2.2 Engine electric equipment
	Figure  2.5 Electric equipment mounting on the frame
	Figure  2.7 Front facing electric equipment
	Рисунок  2.8  Электрооборудование крыши кабины
	Figure 2.8  Cab roof electric equipment
	Рисунок 2.9  Электрооборудование крыши кабины
	Figure 2.11 Cab floor electric equipment
	Figure 2.15 Harness mounting
	Рисунок  2.20   Установка фары заднего хода
	Figure 2.20 Backup lamp mounting



